MULTI-FAMILY APARTMENT DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS

In accordance with Carson City Development Standards for Division 1.17, the proposed project meets

requirements in the following areas.

1. Maximum permitted density:

b. For two (2) or more bedroom units, one (1) unit per one thousand five hundred (1,500) square

feet of area.

Total Site Area Maximum Density Actual Density

449,104 sf 299 units (1 per 1500 sf) 147 units (1 per 3055 sf)

2. Maximum building height: Forty-five (45) feet

The buildings will be two-stories with a height of 28 feet, 6 inches which is well below the maximum